

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1016 OF 2019

Mr. Mukesh Chandra S/o. Lalchand TiwariAppellant

V/S

Mr. Jiyalal Pavaru Jaiswal And Anr.Respondent

None For Appellant

Mr.Pandit Kasar for Res.No.2

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 22nd August, 2019

P.C. :

None present for Appellant. Stand over to 11/09/2019 for Dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)