

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1016 OF 2019

Mukesh Chandra S/o Lalchand Tiwari .. Appellant
Vs.
Jiyalal Pavaru Jaiswal & Anr. .. Respondents

.....

Mr. Amol Gatne for the appellant
Mr. Pandit Kasar for respondent no.2

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.
DATED : 10th MARCH, 2021**

P.C.

1. Heard learned Counsel for the appellant.
2. It is submitted that this Court (Coram : K.K. Tated, J.) by an order dated 11th September, 2019, while admitting the appeal, directed the appellant to file a paper book within one year from the date of the order.
3. It is submitted that the period of one year expired during lock down and, therefore, the learned Counsel seeks extension of time.
4. For the reason stated above, time to file paper book stands extended for a period of 4 weeks from today, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)