

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1016 OF 2019

Mr. Mukesh Chandra S/o. Lalchand Tiwari] ...Appellant

Versus

Mr. Jiyalal Pavaru Jaiswal & Anr.] ... Respondents

Mr. Amol Gatne for Appellant.
None for Respondents.

CORAM :- PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.
DATE :- 07 APRIL, 2021
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

P. C. :-

1. Learned Counsel for Appellant submits that he has filed private paper-book. He submits that the learned Counsel for Respondent has been duly communicated about today's praecipe being moved for hearing the appeal for final disposal.
2. Since none present on behalf of the Respondent, the Appeal be listed for final hearing on 14/06/2021.
3. Liberty to the parties to move a praecipe for fixing a date in the said week or any week thereafter.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)