

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1016 OF 2019**

Mukesh Chandra s/o Lalchand Tiwari ...Appellant  
**Versus**  
Jiyalal Pavaru Jaiswal & anr. ...Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Pandit Kasar, for Respondent nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2021**

**PC:-**

1. None present for the appellant.
2. Mr. Kasar, the learned Counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2, seeks time to work out the matter.
3. At the request of Mr. Kasar, list on 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**