

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1016 OF 2019**

Mukesh Chandra S/o. Lalchand Tiwari ... Appellant

**V/s.**

Jiyalal Pavaru Jaiswal & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Amol Gatne for the appellant.

Ms. Pratibha Shelake i/by Mr. Pandit Kasar for the  
respondent No.2.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : JANUARY 9, 2023**

**P.C.:**

List the first appeal for final hearing on the weekly board  
commencing from **23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2023.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**