

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1016 OF 2019

Mukesh Chandra S/o.
Lalchand Tiwari

.. Appellant

Vs.

Jiyalal Pavaru Jaiswal & Anr.

.. Respondents

.....
Mr. Amol Gatne for the appellant
None for the respondents

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 24th APRIL, 2023

P.C.

. List on 3rd July, 2023 for final hearing.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)