



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1016 OF 2019**

MR. MUKESH CHANDRA S/O.

LALCHAND TIWARI

..APPELLANT

VS.

MR. JIYALAL PAVARU JAISWAL & ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

-----  
Mr. Amol Gatne for appellant.

None for respondents.  
-----

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 3 SEPTEMBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

**1.** Mr. Gatne, learned Advocate appearing for the Appellant submits that a list of the judgments to be referred by the Appellant would be filed by the next date of the hearing. Statement accepted.

**2.** Stand over to 11 September 2025.

**3.** To be listed under the caption "For Directions".

**(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)**